
Builder: CRN

Year Built: 2005

Model: Motor Yacht

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: Monaco

LOA: 152' 3" (46.40m)

Beam: 27' 7" (8.40m)

Cruise Speed: 11 Kts. (13 MPH)

Max Speed: 17 Kts. (20 MPH)

EIGHT — CRN

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits  your needs
EIGHT — CRN from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts
available on our sale’s list. We also work in close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the
world.
If you would like to buy a yacht EIGHT — CRN or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling
or chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/crn/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/crn/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/


2

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

ACCOMODATION

MACHINERY

CAPACITIES

COMMUNICATION

GALLEY & LAUNDRY

Deck Equipment

Tenders

REFIT

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

EIGHT superyacht

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-21

16203-crn-marks-first-refit-delivery-with-superyacht-eight

scale_3086_194fa

EIGHT - view from above

EIGHT - transom

EIGHT - sun deck

EIGHT — CRN Page 2 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



12

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

EIGHT - Sun Deck Spa pool

EIGHT - Upper Deck

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-82

EIGHT - main deck external view

EIGHT - main deck exterior

EIGHT - main deck saloon

EIGHT - Upper deck saloon

EIGHT - Master stateroom

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-157

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-162

EIGHT - Master Suite Bathroom

EIGHT - lower deck VIP

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-208

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-70

EIGHT - lower deck twin VIP

EIGHT - lower deck VIP cabin

EIGHT - VIP bathroom

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-113

EIGHT - Galley

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-28

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-177

LAYOUT

CONTACTS

Contact details

Telephones

Office hours

Address

EIGHT — CRN Page 3 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



SPECIFICATIONS

Overview
 

p.p1 {margin: 0.0px 0.0px 2.0px 0.0px; font: 14.0px 'Helvetica Neue'} p.p2 {margin:
0.0px 0.0px 0.0px 0.0px; font: 12.0px 'Helvetica Neue'} p.p3 {margin: 0.0px 0.0px
0.0px 0.0px; font: 12.0px 'Helvetica Neue'; min-height: 14.0px} span.s1 {font: 12.0px
'Zapf Dingbats'}

The 150.92ft Magnifica 46 motor yacht motor yacht EIGHT was built by CRN in Italy at
their Ancona shipyard , she was delivered to her owner in 2005 and entirely rebuilt in
2015. Nuvolari & Lenard is responsible for her beautiful exterior and interior
design. Previously named Saramour,

 

EIGHT interior configuration has been designed to comfortably accommodate up to 10
guests in 5 cabins, comprising a master suite, 2 VIP staterooms, and 2 twin cabins. She
is also capable of carrying up to 9 crew onboard to ensure a relaxed luxury yacht
experience.

 

 

Eight features a full displacement steel hull and aluminium superstructure, with teak
decks. Powered by 2 Caterpillar (3512B-Dita) 1,950hp diesel engines and propelled by
her twin screw propellers Motor yacht EIGHT is capable of a top speed of 17 knots, and
comfortably cruises at 13 knots.

 

REFIT DETAILS

Hull repaint (2019)

Propeller has been balanced (2019)

Main engines full service (2017)

New RINA class (2016)

Superstructure repaint (2016)

Interior Owner/guests area completely refresh (2016)

EIGHT — CRN Page 4 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



New generators (2015)

Lloyd's Class 10 years (2015)

All tanks refited (2015)

Category: Motor Yacht Model Year: 2005

Year Built: 2005 Refit Year: 2015

Refit Type: Full Country: Monaco

Fly Bridge: Yes

Basic Information

LOA: 152' 3" (46.40m) Beam: 27' 7" (8.40m)

Dimensions

Cruise Speed: 11 Kts. (13 MPH) Cruise Speed Range: 4200

Max Speed: 17 Kts. (20 MPH) Max Speed Range: 2000 Kts.

Gross Tonnage: 480 Pounds Water Capacity: 2958.7269824
Gallons

Fuel Capacity: 17171.18338 Gallons

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Total Cabins: 5 Total Heads: 10

Crew Sleeps: 10

Accommodations

EIGHT — CRN Page 5 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Hull Material: Steel Exterior Designer: Nuvolari & Lenard

Interior Designer: Nuvolari & Lenard

Hull and Deck Information

Engines: 2 Manufacturer: CAT

Model: CAT 3512B Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information

EIGHT — CRN Page 6 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



DETAILED INFORMATION

ACCOMODATION
p.p1 {margin: 0.0px 0.0px 0.0px 0.0px; font: 10.0px Helvetica}

Eight interior layout is accommodating 11 guests in 5 staterooms including 1 master
suite on the main deck with

a private office and walk-in wardrobe. In lower deck 2 VIP cabins (full beam each) with 1
double cabin and 1 twin

cabin with pullman.

She is able to carrying up to 10 crew onboard

MACHINERY
Main Engines :       ( 2 ) CAT 3512B – 1454 KW ( 1950 CV ) at 1835 rpm

Engine Hours :       4870 hours as recorded on September 2019

Generators :            ( 2 ) Kolher  125 Kw , spec. GM 90473  mod. 125EFOZDJ ; (

                                 ( 1 ) Kolher 55 Kw, model 55 EF02, spec. PA-19734

Generators hours :  3470 h has recorded on September 2019

Fuel :                       Diesel

Gearboxes :             ZF  Type  WVS 930/1

Steering :                 E/Hidraulic 2 x piston pumps , Max angle +/- 35°, Manufacturer
Marsili

Stabilizers:              Naiad mod. ND520 zero speed + under way , Datum control
System 

                                7640 hours as recorded on June 2019

Electricity :              L.F.

Shore power :          n. 2 Asea converter, model AC125 – 3/2   

Air Conditioning :   Condaria 180.000 Kcal/h , Model WM 150002

Bow Thruster :         American Bow Thruster , Electrical 100 HP, type STT 60 LK

EIGHT — CRN Page 7 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Water maker :          Idromar, capacity 10 t / day

Sewage System :     Hamman , capacity 1 cm / h

CAPACITIES
Speed :                       Max  17 knots at 1800 rpm

Range :                       4200 nm at 11 knots , 3100 nm at 13 knots

Fuel capacity :            65.000 lt

Water capacity :          11.200 lt

COMMUNICATION
All areas with high speed Wifi & Internet connection

Videoworks conterol system

1 Sat TV Seatel antennas

TC in all cabins

GALLEY & LAUNDRY
1 lift from pantry main deck to saloon upper deck

1 Liebherr wine fridge in pantry manin deck

2 fridge

2 freezer

1 Gaggenau oven

1 Gaggenau microoven

1 Miele dish washer

2 Miele washing machines

2 Miele dryers

EIGHT — CRN Page 8 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Deck Equipment
1 Hydraulic starboard side ladder, Motomar

1 Hydraulic aft ladder, Motomar

1 Teuco pool Sun Deck area

2 Capstans Electrical , 2 speeds , max pull 1500 kg , MEP

2 Windlasses Electreical , 2 speeds , max pull 3.750 kg, MEP

1 Forward crane telescopic E/hydraulic SWL 500 kg outreach 4,0 m , Besenzoni

1 Garage crane  E/hydraulic under deck – SWL 1850 kg outreach 6,5 m , Motomar

Tenders
23’ Castoldi Jet Tender

1 Jet Sky Seadoo 21FD

1 Novurania tender, 3,60 m , Yanmar 29,4 Kw

REFIT
Hull repaint (2019)

Propeller has been balanced (2019)

Main engines full service (2017)

New RINA class (2016)

Superstructure repaint (2016)

Interior Owner/guests area completely refresh (2016)

New generators (2015)

Lloyd's Class 10 years (2015)

All tanks refited (2015)

Exclusions

EIGHT — CRN Page 9 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer
The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot
guarantee or warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the
vessel. A buyer should instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to
investigate such details as the buyer desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered
subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal without notice.

EIGHT — CRN Page 10 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



PHOTOS

EIGHT superyacht [46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-21

16203-crn-marks-first-refit-delivery-
with-superyacht-eight scale_3086_194fa

EIGHT - view from above EIGHT - transom

EIGHT — CRN Page 11 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/


EIGHT - sun deck EIGHT - Sun Deck Spa pool

EIGHT - Upper Deck [46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-82

EIGHT - main deck external view EIGHT - main deck exterior

EIGHT - main deck saloon EIGHT - Upper deck saloon

EIGHT — CRN Page 12 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/


EIGHT - Master stateroom [46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-157

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-162 EIGHT - Master Suite Bathroom

EIGHT - lower deck VIP [46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-208

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-70 EIGHT - lower deck twin VIP

EIGHT — CRN Page 13 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/


EIGHT - lower deck VIP cabin EIGHT - VIP bathroom

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-113 EIGHT - Galley

[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-28 [46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-177

LAYOUT

EIGHT — CRN Page 14 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/crn/magnifica_46/eight/2005/258762/


CONTACTS
Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht
Sales Inc. Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort
Lauderdale FL headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd
St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address

EIGHT — CRN Page 15 of 15

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

http://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Harbour+Towne+Marina/@26.058361,-80.129438,6z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x890f682857c031f6

	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	Overview
	Basic Information
	Dimensions
	Speed, Capacities and Weight
	Accommodations
	Hull and Deck Information
	Engine Information

	DETAILED INFORMATION
	ACCOMODATION
	MACHINERY
	CAPACITIES
	COMMUNICATION
	GALLEY & LAUNDRY
	Deck Equipment
	Tenders
	REFIT
	Exclusions
	Disclaimer

	PHOTOS
	EIGHT superyacht
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-21
	16203-crn-marks-first-refit-delivery-with-superyacht-eight
	scale_3086_194fa
	EIGHT - view from above
	EIGHT - transom
	EIGHT - sun deck
	EIGHT - Sun Deck Spa pool
	EIGHT - Upper Deck
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-82
	EIGHT - main deck external view
	EIGHT - main deck exterior
	EIGHT - main deck saloon
	EIGHT - Upper deck saloon
	EIGHT - Master stateroom
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-157
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-162
	EIGHT - Master Suite Bathroom
	EIGHT - lower deck VIP
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-208
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-70
	EIGHT - lower deck twin VIP
	EIGHT - lower deck VIP cabin
	EIGHT - VIP bathroom
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-113
	EIGHT - Galley
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-28
	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-177
	LAYOUT

	CONTACTS
	Contact details
	Telephones
	Office hours
	Address


