

EIGHT — CRN



Builder: <u>CRN</u> **LOA**: 152' 3" (46.40m)

Year Built: 2005 **Beam**: 27' 7" (8.40m)

Model: Motor Yacht Cruise Speed: 11 Kts. (13 MPH)

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION Max Speed: 17 Kts. (20 MPH)

Location: Monaco

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs **EIGHT** — **CRN** from **our catalogue**. Presently, at **Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc.**, we have a wide variety of yachts available on **our sale's list**. We also work in close contact with all the big **yacht manufacturers** from all over the

If you would like to buy a yacht EIGHT - CRN or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling or chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

EIGHT — CRN Page 2 of 15

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
SPECIFICATIONS	4
Overview	4
Basic Information	5
Dimensions	5
Speed, Capacities and Weight	5
Accommodations	5
Hull and Deck Information	6
Engine Information	6
DETAILED INFORMATION	7
ACCOMODATION	7
MACHINERY	7
CAPACITIES	8
COMMUNICATION	8
GALLEY & LAUNDRY	8
Deck Equipment	9
Tenders	9
REFIT	9
Exclusions	9
Disclaimer	10
PHOTOS	11
EIGHT superyacht	11
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-21	11
16203-crn-marks-first-refit-delivery-with-superyacht-eight	11
scale_3086_194fa	11
EIGHT - view from above	11
EIGHT - transom	11
EIGHT - sun deck	12

EIGHT — CRN Page **3** of **15**

EIGHT - Sun Deck Spa pool	12
EIGHT - Upper Deck	12
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-82	12
EIGHT - main deck external view	12
EIGHT - main deck exterior	12
EIGHT - main deck saloon	12
EIGHT - Upper deck saloon	12
EIGHT - Master stateroom	13
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-157	13
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-162	13
EIGHT - Master Suite Bathroom	13
EIGHT - lower deck VIP	13
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-208	13
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-70	13
EIGHT - lower deck twin VIP	13
EIGHT - lower deck VIP cabin	14
EIGHT - VIP bathroom	14
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-113	14
EIGHT - Galley	14
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-28	14
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-177	14
LAYOUT	14
CONTACTS	15
Contact details	15
Telephones	15
Office hours	15
Address	15

EIGHT — CRN Page 4 of 15

SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

p.p1 {margin: 0.0px 0.0px 2.0px 0.0px; font: 14.0px 'Helvetica Neue'} p.p2 {margin: 0.0px 0.0px 0.0px 0.0px; font: 12.0px 'Helvetica Neue'} p.p3 {margin: 0.0px 0.0px 0.0px; font: 12.0px 'Helvetica Neue'; min-height: 14.0px} span.s1 {font: 12.0px 'Zapf Dingbats'}

The 150.92ft Magnifica 46 motor yacht motor yacht EIGHT was built by CRN in Italy at their Ancona shipyard, she was delivered to her owner in 2005 and entirely rebuilt in 2015. Nuvolari & Lenard is responsible for her beautiful exterior and interior design. Previously named Saramour,

EIGHT interior configuration has been designed to comfortably accommodate up to 10 guests in 5 cabins, comprising a master suite, 2 VIP staterooms, and 2 twin cabins. She is also capable of carrying up to 9 crew onboard to ensure a relaxed luxury yacht experience.

Eight features a full displacement steel hull and aluminium superstructure, with teak decks. Powered by 2 Caterpillar (3512B-Dita) 1,950hp diesel engines and propelled by her twin screw propellers Motor yacht EIGHT is capable of a top speed of 17 knots, and comfortably cruises at 13 knots.

REFIT DETAILS

Hull repaint (2019)

Propeller has been balanced (2019)

Main engines full service (2017)

New RINA class (2016)

Superstructure repaint (2016)

Interior Owner/guests area completely refresh (2016)

EIGHT — CRN Page 5 of 15

New generators (2015)

Lloyd's Class 10 years (2015)

All tanks refited (2015)

Basic Information

Category: Motor Yacht Model Year: 2005

Year Built: 2005 Refit Year: 2015

Refit Type: Full Country: Monaco

Fly Bridge: Yes

Dimensions

LOA: 152' 3" (46.40m) **Beam**: 27' 7" (8.40m)

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Cruise Speed: 11 Kts. (13 MPH) Cruise Speed Range: 4200

Max Speed: 17 Kts. (20 MPH) Max Speed Range: 2000 Kts.

Gross Tonnage: 480 Pounds Water Capacity: 2958.7269824

Gallons

Fuel Capacity: 17171.18338 Gallons

Accommodations

Total Cabins: 5 **Total Heads**: 10

Crew Sleeps: 10

EIGHT — CRN Page 6 of 15

Hull and Deck Information

Hull Material: Steel Exterior Designer: Nuvolari & Lenard

Interior Designer: Nuvolari & Lenard

Engine Information

Engines: 2 Manufacturer: CAT

Model: CAT 3512B Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

EIGHT — CRN Page **7** of **15**

DETAILED INFORMATION

ACCOMODATION

p.p1 {margin: 0.0px 0.0px 0.0px 0.0px; font: 10.0px Helvetica}

Eight interior layout is accommodating 11 guests in 5 staterooms including 1 master suite on the main deck with

a private office and walk-in wardrobe. In lower deck 2 VIP cabins (full beam each) with 1 double cabin and 1 twin

cabin with pullman.

She is able to carrying up to 10 crew onboard

MACHINERY

Main Engines: (2) CAT 3512B - 1454 KW (1950 CV) at 1835 rpm

Engine Hours: 4870 hours as recorded on September 2019

Generators: (2) Kolher 125 Kw, spec. GM 90473 mod. 125EFOZDJ; (

(1) Kolher 55 Kw, model 55 EF02, spec. PA-19734

Generators hours: 3470 h has recorded on September 2019

Fuel: Diesel

Gearboxes: ZF Type WVS 930/1

Steering: E/Hidraulic 2 x piston pumps, Max angle +/- 35°, Manufacturer

Marsili

Stabilizers: Naiad mod. ND520 zero speed + under way , Datum control

System

7640 hours as recorded on June 2019

Electricity: L.F.

Shore power: n. 2 Asea converter, model AC125 – 3/2

Air Conditioning: Condaria 180.000 Kcal/h, Model WM 150002

Bow Thruster: American Bow Thruster, Electrical 100 HP, type STT 60 LK

EIGHT — CRN Page 8 of 15

Water maker: Idromar, capacity 10 t / day

Sewage System: Hamman, capacity 1 cm/h

CAPACITIES

Speed: Max 17 knots at 1800 rpm

Range: 4200 nm at 11 knots, 3100 nm at 13 knots

Fuel capacity: 65.000 lt

Water capacity: 11.200 lt

COMMUNICATION

All areas with high speed Wifi & Internet connection

Videoworks conterol system

1 Sat TV Seatel antennas

TC in all cabins

GALLEY & LAUNDRY

- 1 lift from pantry main deck to saloon upper deck
- 1 Liebherr wine fridge in pantry manin deck
- 2 fridge
- 2 freezer
- 1 Gaggenau oven
- 1 Gaggenau microoven
- 1 Miele dish washer
- 2 Miele washing machines
- 2 Miele dryers

EIGHT — CRN Page 9 of 15

Deck Equipment

- 1 Hydraulic starboard side ladder, Motomar
- 1 Hydraulic aft ladder, Motomar
- 1 Teuco pool Sun Deck area
- 2 Capstans Electrical, 2 speeds, max pull 1500 kg, MEP
- 2 Windlasses Electreical, 2 speeds, max pull 3.750 kg, MEP
- 1 Forward crane telescopic E/hydraulic SWL 500 kg outreach 4,0 m , Besenzoni
- 1 Garage crane E/hydraulic under deck SWL 1850 kg outreach 6,5 m, Motomar

Tenders

- 23' Castoldi Jet Tender
- 1 Jet Sky Seadoo 21FD
- 1 Novurania tender, 3,60 m, Yanmar 29,4 Kw

REFIT

Hull repaint (2019)

Propeller has been balanced (2019)

Main engines full service (2017)

New RINA class (2016)

Superstructure repaint (2016)

Interior Owner/guests area completely refresh (2016)

New generators (2015)

Lloyd's Class 10 years (2015)

All tanks refited (2015)

Exclusions

EIGHT — CRN Page **10** of **15**

Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal without notice.

EIGHT — CRN Page **11** of **15**

PHOTOS

EIGHT superyacht	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-21
16203-crn-marks-first-refit-delivery- with-superyacht-eight	scale_3086_194fa
EIGHT - view from above	EIGHT - transom

EIGHT — CRN Page **12** of **15**

EIGHT - sun deck	EIGHT - Sun Deck Spa pool
EIGHT - Upper Deck	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-82
EIGHT - main deck external view	EIGHT - main deck exterior
EIGHT - main deck saloon	FICHT Upper dock calcon
EIGHT - Main deck Saloon	EIGHT - Upper deck saloon

EIGHT — CRN Page **13** of **15**

EIGHT - Master stateroom	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-157
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-16	EIGHT - Master Suite Bathroom
EIGHT - lower deck VIP	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-208
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-7	D EIGHT - lower deck twin VIP

EIGHT — CRN Page **14** of **15**

EIGHT - lower deck VIP cabin	EIGHT - VIP bathroom
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-113	EIGHT - Galley
[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-28	[46m-Yacht-EIGHT]-9860-177
L	AYOUT

EIGHT — CRN Page 15 of 15

CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL headquarters.

Contact details

Email:

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Telephones

USA: **+1(954)274-4435**

Office hours

Monday - Saturday: **9:00 - 21:00** EDT Sunday: **closed**

Address



Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004